# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2584253

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEAN-RONAN VIGOUROUX	10/03/2013
VALERIE ALLIE	10/03/2013
JOEL SIROT	10/02/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THOMSON LICENSING		
Street Address:	1-5 RUE JEANNE D"ARC		
City:	ISSY LES MOULINEAUX		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	92130		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14056136	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (609)734-6888 Phone: 609-7346828

Email: davida.fornarotto@technicolor.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ROBERT D. SHEDD, PATENT OPERATIONS THOMS

Address Line 1: TWO INDEPENDENCE WAY, SUITE NO. 200
Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540-6620

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PF120098	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA A. VERLANGIERI	
Signature:	/Patricia A. Verlangieri;Reg. No. 42201/	
Date:	10/21/2013	

502538844 REEL: 031441 FRAME: 0196

14056136

ICH \$40,00

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

### Total Attachments: 6

source=PF120098\_USNP\_Combined\_Declaration\_and\_Assignment#page1.tif source=PF120098\_USNP\_Combined\_Declaration\_and\_Assignment#page2.tif source=PF120098\_USNP\_Combined\_Declaration\_and\_Assignment#page3.tif source=PF120098\_USNP\_Combined\_Declaration\_and\_Assignment#page4.tif source=PF120098\_USNP\_Combined\_Declaration\_and\_Assignment#page5.tif source=PF120098\_USNP\_Combined\_Declaration\_and\_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 031441 FRAME: 0197 As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that;

I believe I am the original Inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR RETRIEVING A MEDIA FILE OF INTEREST the specification of which was filed on

as Application Serial No.

and was amended on

, or, if not identified here by filing date and serial number, is attached hereto.

The above identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under 18 USC 1001.

## assignment and agreement in an application for letters patent

For valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to Thomson Licensing, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the country of France, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title and

interest, for all countries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees.

thereto in said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees.

I agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions and when requested by said corporation and at its expense will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

I sufficient and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in my/our name, in any and all countries and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me. without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said corporation or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with Thomson Licensing, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge the right, title and interest herein conveyed by me are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at	(City/Country) - Slygue, France	Date 3th October, 2019		
inventor Name	Jean-Ronan VIGOUROUX	0/1		
Initials)	(Type or Print)	(Signature in Full – No		
Post Office Address	Technicolor R&D France - 975 avenu Champs Blancs - CS 176 16 - 35 576 CE			
***************************************		<i>a</i>		
1" Witness	Eideric BABON			
initials)	(Type or Print)	(Signature in Full - No		

**PATENT** REEL: 031441 FRAME: 0198 Customer No. 24498

DECLARATION

Docket No. PF120098

Initials)

(Type or Print)

(Signature in Full - No

**PATENT REEL: 031441 FRAME: 0199**  Customer No. 24498

DECLARATION

Docket No. PF120098

l believe l : is sought on the	ied inventor, I hereby declare that: am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent a invention entitled PPARATUS FOR RETRIEVING A MEDIA FILE OF INTEREST			
the specification	n of which was filed on as Application Social No.	AUUU		
	, or, if not identified here by filing date and serial number, is attached hereto.	,		
The above	-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me			
I have revi	ewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any			
amendment refe	erred to above.			
I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for				
continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.				
l hereby de	iciare that all statements made berein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on			
- information and	information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the browledge that wast-i			
raise statement	is and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under 18			
USC 1001.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
AS	signment and agreement in an application for letters patent			
For valu	sable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to Thomson Licensing, a corporation duly			
organized and e	Existing under the laws of the country of France, its successors, and assigns my antice cight, title and interest			
for all countries	in 373 to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted			
therefor, and an	y divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof.			
rinhtful ugues n selten luttetelt	that, when requested, I will, without charge to said corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, take all nake all rightful declarations and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and			
maintaining pate	ents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said			
corporation, its	SUCCESSORS, assigns or nominees			
agree	that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said			
inventions and	when requested by said corporation and at its expense will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do			
oroner orotectic	ible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce on for said inventions in any and all countries.			
l authori	ze and empower seld corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other			
rosm or protect	1997 TOT SBID INVENTIONS IN ILS OF THEIR OWN NAME, OF IN MY/OUR name, in any and all countries and to involve and			
cisim for any ap	plication for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of			
priority provided	by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention			
will may nen	which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.			
i hereby	consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment,			
consent to file	Of like document which may be required in any country for any nurnose and move particularly in proof of the			
right of the said	d corporation or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for eaid			
inventions, and	to Caim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the			
Protection of inc	dustrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.			
knowledge the r	nt with Thomson Licensing, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of my right, title and interest herein conveyed by me are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right			
to convey the s	ame as herein expressed.			
·	,			
Signed at	(CRY/COUNTRY) Denry / France Date Ocholer 3151			
mAuen ar	Date Colonia			
WWW.CO.XXCO	AND CALLED CALLED CONTROL OF CALLED CONTROL CO			
	a			
inventor	Valeria ALLIE			
Name				
******	X			
	(Type or Print) (Signature in Full - No initials)			
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
	W. 9 4 9 W. O. W.			
Post Office	Technicolor R&D France - 975 avenue des Champs Blancs - ZAC des Champs			
Address	Blancs - CS 176 16 - 35 576 CESSON SÉVIGNÉ - FRANCE			
ಒಳಗಾಗಿ ಬ್ಲಾಗ್ನಿ				

REEL: 031441 FRAME: 0200

Customer No. 24498		DECLARATION	Docket No. PF120098	
1" Witness	Josan LLACI (Type or Print)	4	(Signature in Full - No Initials)	
2 <sup>™</sup> Witness	Elgalall (Type or Print)	<u>Raywaco</u>	(Signature in Full - No Initials)	

Customer No. 24498 DECLARATION

Docket No. PF120098

I believe I am is sought on the in	ARATUS FOR RETRIEVING A MEDIA FILE OF INTEREST		·
	f which was filed onas Ar	oplication Serial No. Iling date and serial number, is attache	and was amended on
I have reviews amendment refers I acknowledge continuation-in-par and the national or I hereby deck information and be	attified application was made or authorized to be made b ad and understand the contents of the above identified sp	y me. pecification, including the claims, as an tentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, is isle between the filling date of the prior application. as are true and that all statements made ments were made with the knowledge to	nended by any ncluding for application e on that willful
<b>A88</b>	Gnment and agreement in an applic	ation for letters pater	8°°
For valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to Thomson Licensing, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the country of France, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extansions thereof.  I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful declarations and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting tritle thereto in said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees.  I agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions and when requested by said corporation and at its expense will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.  I authorize and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in my/our name, in any and all countries and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in my/our name, in any and all countries and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without furt			
Signed at	(gry/country) Ce Sson Sovigne - France	Date 2/10/2013	
Inventor Name	Joel SIROT	4	<u></u>
	(Type or Print)	(Signature in Full - N	o Initials)
Post Office Address	Technicolor R&D France - 975 avenue d Blancs - CS 176 16 - 35 576 CESSON SÉV	ies Champs Blancs - ZAC de IGNÉ - FRANCE	es Champs

Customer No. 24498

DECLARATION

Docket No. PF120038.

1" Witness

(Type or Print)

(Signature in Full - No Initials)

2" Witness

Alexey 026 ROV

(Type or Print)

PATENT REEL: 031441 FRAME: 0203

**RECORDED: 10/21/2013**